# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM501862

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                    | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type          |
|-------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| The Keiser School, Inc. |          | 04/17/2018     | Corporation: FLORIDA |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:              | Everglades College, Inc.                 |  |  |
|--------------------|--|--|--|
| Doing Business As: | Everglades University, Keiser University |  |  |
| Street Address:    | 1900 W. Commercial Blvd. Ft. Lauderdale  |  |  |
| Internal Address:  | Suite 180                                |  |  |
| City:              | Fort Lauderdale                          |  |  |
| State/Country:     | FLORIDA                                  |  |  |
| Postal Code:       | 33309                                    |  |  |
| Entity Type:       | Corporation: FLORIDA                     |  |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark             |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------------|
| Registration Number: | 4067532 | KEISER CAREER COLLEGE |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 9548006430

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

12/13/2018

Phone: 5617026478

Email: John.Taddeo@ptd.law

**Correspondent Name:** John Taddeo Address Line 1: John Taddeo

Address Line 2: 3111 N University Drive Suite 720 Address Line 4: Coral Springs, FLORIDA 33065

John Taddeo NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: /john taddeo/

**Total Attachments: 3** 

**DATE SIGNED:** 

source=KSI Trademark Assignment Letter#page1.tif source=KSI Trademark Assignment Letter#page2.tif

source=Statement of Ownership Keiser School Marks#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006551 FRAME: 0178 THE KEISER SCHOOL, INC. 1900 W COMMERCIAL BLVD STE 180 FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33309

## Dear Sir or Madame:

The Keiser School, Inc. is a corporation organized on May 23, 1978 under the laws of the state of Florida. A copy of the articles of incorporation is attached.

This letter confirms that an asset Purchase and Assignment Agreement was made by and between, The Keiser School, Inc., (the "Assignor"), and *Everglades University, Inc.*, (the "Assignee").

The Assignor was the owner of numerous unregistered trademarks and the owner of numerous registered marks that were, and some still are, registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, including but not limited to Registration Numbers dated:

| 4067531, Word Mark Keiser Career College          | 8/5/2008   |
|---|------------|
| 4006820, Design Plus Words, Keiser Career College | 11/12/2009 |

4067532, Design Plus Words, Keiser Career College 8/5/2008

As of the date of creation of each mark, whether registered or unregistered, Assignor assigns all rights, title and interest in the marks, and assignor retains no interest in the marks whatsoever, transferring and assigning the marks to Assignee in whole. Further, Assignor, The Keiser School, Inc. assigns all rights title and interest in the registered marks, in whole and entirety, whether alive or dead, from the date of their creation, to Assignee, Everglades University, Inc.,

Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, and assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in the mark, together with the goodwill of the business relating to the products and services on which the marks are used, may be used, or for which they are registered, all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to all marks, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006551 FRAME: 0179

of the marks, and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement or misappropriations of the marks.

The Keiser School, Inc., the Assignor, further covenanted that it shall take any and all actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in the Assignee full right, title, and interest in the marks and each marks related property or registration, resulting in this letter declaration evidencing the full and complete transfer of ownership and rights of any and all marks owned by The Keiser School, Inc. to Everglades University, Inc.

In witness whereof, the Assignor has duly executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

Sincerel

Arthur Keiser, President

THE KEISER SCHOOL, INC. 1900 W COMMERCIAL BLVD **STE 180** FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33309

On the day of April , 2018, Arthur Keiser, the person who signed this

Assignment Agreement, personally appeared before me, and acknowledged that they

signed this document on behalf of the Assignor.

Signature of Notary Public

JAMES WALDMAN MY COMMISSION # FF 225069 EXPIRES: July 23, 2019

# **Statement of Ownership**

In 1977 Arthur Keiser<sup>[9]</sup> created a career college, the Keiser School, in Fort Lauderdale. In 1982, with the addition of paralegal and computer programs, the school changed its name to the Keiser Institute of Technology. In 1986 the school began to award associate degrees and became Keiser College. In 2006, the for-profit school again changed its name and became Keiser University.<sup>[1]</sup> In 2011 the University switched from a profit to a not-for-profit model when Arthur Keiser sold the institution to Everglades College Inc., a non-profit entity founded by Keiser that also operates Everglades University.<sup>[3][10]</sup>

As a result of the above, all trademark registrations that name as an owner or registrant:

The Keiser School, Inc., 1900 W. Commercial Blvd. Suite 180 Ft. Lauderdale FLORIDA 33309.

# Are currently owned by:

Everglades College, Inc.
DBA **Everglades** University
1900 W. Commercial Blvd.
Suite 180
Ft. Lauderdale FLORIDA 33309

While the name changes and sale regarding the institution is a matter of public record, this letter confirms that the owner of all Keiser School, Inc. trademarks is correctly Everglades College, Inc. DBA Everglades University.

12/12/18

James W. Waldman, Esq.

General Counsel, Keiser University

Exerglades College, Inc.

**RECORDED: 12/13/2018** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006551 FRAME: 0181